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Employed Education Employed Education
11070100 - Computer Science
Graduate 2 22.2% 3 33.3% 1 11.1% 6 66.7%
Non-returner 3 7.1% 22 52.4% 1 2.4% 26 61.9%
Total 5 9.8% 25 49.0% 2 3.9% 32 62.7%

14010100 - Engineering, General

Graduate 2 15.4% 4 30.8% 4 30.8% 10
Non-returner 2 6.7% 17 56.7% 4 13.3% 23
Total 4 9.3% 21 48.8% 8 18.6% 33

24010100 - Liberal Arts and Sciences/Li

beral Studies

Completer 14 18.9% 22 29.7% 24  32.4% 60
Non-returner 25 8.0% 170 54.1% 51 16.2% 246
Total 39 10.1% 192  49.5% 75 19.3% 306

26010100 - Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Graduate 14 15.6% 40 44.4% 17 18.9% 71
Non-returner 24 6.8% 193 54.8% 54 15.3% 271
Total 38 8.6% 233 52.7% 71 16.1% 342

27010100 - Mathematics, General

Graduate 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 1
Non-returner 1 25.0% 2 50.0% 0 0.0% 3
Total 1 16.7% 3  50.0% 0 0.0%
40080100 - Physics, General

Non-returner 2 50.0% 2 50.0% 0 0.0% 4
Total 2 50.0% 2 50.0% 0 0.0% 4
99999999 - Undeclared Major

Undeclared 27  21.8% 38 30.6% 26 21.0% 91

Total 27 21.8% 38 30.6% 26 21.0% 91
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01010600 - Agricultural Business Technology/Technician.

Graduate 0 0.0% 3  100.0% 0 0.0% 3  100.0%
Non-returner 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
Total 0 0.0% 3 75.0% 1 25.0% 4 100.0%

04090100 - Architectural Technology/Technician

Graduate 0 0.0% 2 100.0% 0 0.0% 2 100.0%
Non-returner 5 11.6% 17 39.5% 10 23.3% 32 74.4%
Total 5 11.1% 19  42.2% 10 22.2% 34  75.6%

10030400 - Animation, Interactive Technology, Video Graphics and Special Effects
Graduate 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
Total 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%

11020100 - Computer Programming/Programmer, General

Graduate 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
Non-returner 19 16.7% 50 43.9% 24 21.1% 93 81.6%
Total 19 16.5% 51 44.3% 24  20.9% 94  81.7%

11080100 - Web Page, Digital/Multimedia and Information Resources Design

Non-returner 3 25.0% 3 25.0% 3 25.0% 9 75.0%
Total 3 25.0% 3 25.0% 3 25.0% 9 75.0%
11100100 - Network and System Administration/Administrator

Non-returner 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
Total 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
11100200 - System, Networking, and LAN/WAN Management/Manager

Non-returner 6 10.5% 29  50.9% 14 24.6% 49  86.0%
Total 6 10.5% 29  50.9% 14 24.6% 49  86.0%
11100300 - Computer and Information Systems Security/Auditing/Information Assurance

Graduate 1 11.1% 6 66.7% 0 0.0% 7 77.8%
Non-returner 21 16.5% 45 354% 25 19.7% 91 71.7%
Total 22 16.2% 51  37.5% 25 18.4% 98 721%
12050300 - Culinary Arts/Chef Training

Graduate 1 11.1% 7 77.8% 0 0.0% 8 88.9%
Non-returner 8 6.5% 83 67.5% 11 8.9% 102 82.9%
Total 9 6.8% 90 68.2% 1" 8.3% 110  83.3%
13150100 - Teacher Assistant/Aide

Graduate 1 7.1% 4 28.6% 9 64.3% 14 100.0%
Non-returner 24 12.5% 73 38.0% 57  29.7% 154 80.2%

Total 25  12.1% 77 37.4% 66  32.0% 168  81.6%
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15030300 - Electrical, Electronic, and Communications Engineering Technology/Technician

Non-returner 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
Total 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%

15040100 - Biomedical Technology/Technician

Graduate 1 4.5% 16 72.7% 2 9.1%
Non-returner 9 14.8% 18 29.5% 16 26.2%
Total 10 12.0% 34  41.0% 18 21.7%

15040300 - Electromechanical/Electromechanical Engineering Technology/Technician

Graduate 1 2.3% 31 70.5% 0 0.0%
Non-returner 7 8.3% 47 56.0% 13 15.5%
Total 8 6.2% 78  60.9% 13 10.2%

15040400 - Instrumentation Technology/Technician
Non-returner 15 25.9% 16 27.6% 20 34.5%
Total 15 25.9% 16 27.6% 20 34.5%

15040500 - Robotics Technology/Technician
Non-returner 2 10.0% 9 45.0% 8  40.0%
Total 2 10.0% 9 45.0% 8  40.0%

15040600 - Automation Engineer Technology/Technician
Non-returner 0 0.0% 8 471% 5 29.4%
Total 0 0.0% 8 471% 5 29.4%
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15050100 - Heating, Ventilation , Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Technology/Technician

Graduate 0 0.0% 8 61.5% 1 7.7%
Non-returner 5 4.1% 69 57.0% 14 11.6%
Total 5 3.7% 77  57.5% 15 11.2%

15050700 - Environmental/Environmental Engineering Technology/Technician
Non-returner 2 25.0% 6 75.0% 0 0.0%
Total 2 25.0% 6 75.0% 0 0.0%

15061200 - Industrial Technology/Technician

Graduate 0 0.0% 17 85.0% 0 0.0%
Non-returner 1 5.3% 11 57.9% 4 21.1%
Total 1 2.6% 28 71.8% 4 10.3%
15061300 - Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician

Non-returner 6 7.1% 51 60.0% 17 20.0%
Total 6 7.1% 51 60.0% 17 20.0%
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15070100 - Occupational Safety and Health Technology/Technician
Non-returner 6 24.0% 10  40.0% 5 20.0% 21 84.0%
Total 6 24.0% 10  40.0% 5 20.0% 21 84.0%

15100100 - Construction Engineering Technology/Technician

Graduate 0 0.0% 4 50.0% 2 25.0% 6 75.0%
Non-returner 8 11.4% 28 40.0% 14 20.0% 50 71.4%
Total 8 10.3% 32 41.0% 16 20.5% 56 71.8%

15130200 - CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technician
Non-returner 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
Total 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%

15130300 - Architectural Drafting and Architectural CAD/CADD
Non-returner 6 15.4% 17 43.6% 9 231% 32 821%
Total 6 154% 17 43.6% 9 231% 32 821%

15130600 - Mechanical Drafting and Mechanical Drafting CAD/CADD
Non-returner 2 25.0% 1 12.5% 4  50.0% 7 87.5%
Total 2 25.0% 1 12.5% 4  50.0% 7 87.5%

15170300 - Solar Energy Technology/Technician
Non-returner 4 364% 2 18.2% 2 18.2% 8 727%
Total 4 364% 2 182% 2 182% 8 727%

41030300 - Chemical Process Technology
Non-returner 8 19.0% 23 54.8% 6 14.3% 37  88.1%
Total 8 19.0% 23 54.8% 6 14.3% 37  88.1%

46030100 - Electrical and Power Transmission Installation/Installer, General
Non-returner 32 21.9% 52 35.6% 46 31.5% 130 89.0%
Total 32 21.9% 52 35.6% 46 31.5% 130 89.0%

46030200 - Electrician
Non-returner 4 17.4% 8 34.8% 7 30.4% 19 82.6%
Total 4 17.4% 8 34.8% 7 30.4% 19 82.6%

46030300 - Lineworker

Graduate 3 5.4% 41 73.2% 1 1.8% 45  80.4%
Non-returner 37 18.4% 99 49.3% 35 17.4% 171 85.1%
Total 40 15.6% 140 54.5% 36 14.0% 216 84.0%

46050300 - Plumbing Technology/Plumber
Non-returner 2 9.5% 9  42.9% 7  33.3% 18  85.7%
Total 2 9.5% 9  42.9% 7  33.3% 18  85.7%
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Technical Students
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Employed Education Employed Education

47010400 - Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technician
Non-returner 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0%
Total 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0%

47060300 - Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician

Graduate 0 0.0% 5 55.6% 2 22.2%
Non-returner 4 11.1% 16 44.4% 9 25.0%
Total 4 8.9% 21 46.7% 11 24.4%

47060400 - Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician

Graduate 1 3.2% 22 71.0% 4 12.9%
Non-returner 20 13.2% 66 43.7% 50 33.1%
Total 21 11.5% 88 48.4% 54  29.7%

47060500 - Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician
Non-returner 32 19.3% 68  41.0% 48  28.9%
Total 32 19.3% 68  41.0% 48  28.9%

47060700 - Airframe Mechanics and Aircraft Maintenance Technology/Technician

Graduate 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0%
Non-returner 11 28.2% 9 23.1% 12 30.8%
Total 12 27.9% 10  23.3% 12 27.9%

47060800 - Aircraft Powerplant Technology/Technician

Graduate 3 16.7% 8  44.4% 3 16.7%
Non-returner 3 15.0% 8 40.0% 6 30.0%
Total 6 15.8% 16 42.1% 9 23.7%

47060900 - Avionics Maintenance Technology/Technician
Non-returner 7  38.9% 7 38.9% 3 16.7%
Total 7  38.9% 7 38.9% 3 16.7%

48050100 - Machine Tool Technology/Machinist

Graduate 0 0.0% 2 40.0% 2 40.0%
Non-returner 6 9.8% 34 55.7% 12 19.7%
Total 6 9.1% 36 54.5% 14 21.2%

48050800 - Welding Technology/Welder

Graduate 3 5.7% 33 62.3% 5 9.4%
Non-returner 88 13.7% 300 46.7% 146 22.7%
Total 91 13.1% 333  47.8% 151 21.7%

49010200 - Airline/Commercial/Professional Pilot and Flight Crew
Non-returner 4 15.4% 6 23.1% 13 50.0%
Total 4 154% 6 23.1% 13 50.0%
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50040100 - Design and Visual Communications, General

Graduate 1 9.1% 4 36.4% 2 18.2% 7 63.6% 4 36.4% 11
Non-returner 8 13.8% 19  32.8% 18 31.0% 45 T77.6% 13 224% 58
Total 9 13.0% 23 33.3% 20  29.0% 52  75.4% 17 24.6% 69

50040900 - Graphic Design
Non-returner 5 20.8% 9 37.5% 7 29.2% 21 87.5% 3 12.5% 24
Total 5 20.8% 9 37.5% 7 29.2% 21 87.5% 3 12.5% 24

51060200 - Dental Hygiene/Hygienist

Graduate 0 0.0% 18  90.0% 1 5.0% 19  95.0% 1 5.0% 20
Non-returner 5 5.4% 51 54.8% 8 8.6% 64 68.8% 29  31.2% 93
Total 5 4.4% 69 61.1% 9 8.0% 83 73.5% 30  26.5% 113

51070700 - Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician
Non-returner 7 9.6% 31 42.5% 28  38.4% 66  90.4% 7 9.6% 73
Total 7 9.6% 31 42.5% 28  38.4% 66  90.4% 7 9.6% 73

51090400 - Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic)

Graduate 3 8.8% 20 58.8% 8 23.5% 31 91.2% 3 8.8% 34
Non-returner 1 1.9% 36 69.2% 8 15.4% 45 86.5% 7  135% 52
Total 4 4.7% 56  65.1% 16 18.6% 76 88.4% 10  11.6% 86

51090900 - Surgical Technology/Technologist

Graduate 0 0.0% 17 89.5% 0 0.0% 17 89.5% 2 10.5% 19
Non-returner 2 4.5% 24 54.5% 10 22.7% 36 81.8% 8 18.2% 44
Total 2 3.2% 41 65.1% 10  15.9% 53 84.1% 10  15.9% 63

51150100 - Substance Abuse/Addiction Counseling
Non-returner 8 23.5% 10  29.4% 11 324% 29 853% 5 147% 34
Total 8 23.5% 10  29.4% 11 324% 29 853% 5 147% 34

51380100 - Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Graduate 0 0.0% 38 77.6% 5 10.2% 43  87.8% 6 12.2% 49
Non-returner 1 1.2% 59  70.2% 15 17.9% 75  89.3% 9 10.7% 84
Total 1 0.8% 97  72.9% 20 15.0% 118  88.7% 15 11.3% 133

51390100 - Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training

Graduate 1 4.0% 15 60.0% 9 36.0% 25 100.0% 0 0.0% 25
Non-returner 10 6.0% 109  65.3% 22 13.2% 141 84.4% 26 15.6% 167
Total 11 5.7% 124 64.6% 31 16.1% 166  86.5% 26 13.5% 192

52020400 - Office Management and Supervision

Graduate 1 3.8% 10 38.5% 5 19.2% 16 61.5% 10 38.5% 26
Non-returner 23 13.6% 83 49.1% 41 24.3% 147  87.0% 22 13.0% 169
Total 24 123% 93  47.7% 46  23.6% 163  83.6% 32  16.4% 195



Summary Page

Total Academic Students
Graduate

Completer

Non-returner

Undeclared

Total

Total Technical Students
Graduate

Non-returner

Total

Total Technical/Tech-Prep Students

Graduate
Non-returner
Total

Grand Total
Graduate
Completer
Non-returner
Undeclared
Total

Additional
Higher
Education
and Not
Employed
18 15.8%
14 18.9%
57 7.6%
27 21.8%
116 11.0%
22 4.3%
487 13.2%
509 12.1%

22
487
509

40
14
544
27
625

4.3%
13.2%
12.1%

6.5%
18.9%
12.3%
21.8%
11.9%

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
Results by Type Major for 2021-2022 Former Students

TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE IN HARLINGEN

Employed
No
Additional
Higher
Education
48 42.1%
22 29.7%
406 54.4%
38 30.6%
514 48.6%
334 66.0%
1,731 46.9%
2,065 49.2%
334 66.0%
1,731 46.9%
2,065 49.2%
382 61.6%
22 29.7%
2,137 48.2%
38 30.6%
2,579 49.1%

Additional
Higher
Education
and
Employed
22 19.3%
24 32.4%
110 14.7%
26 21.0%
182 17.2%
61 12.1%
846 22.9%
907 21.6%
61 12.1%
846 22.9%
907 21.6%
83 13.4%
24 32.4%
956 21.6%
26 21.0%

1,089  20.7%

Employed
and/or
Additional
Higher
Education

88 77.2%
60 81.1%
573  76.8%
91 73.4%
812  76.7%

417  82.4%
3,064  83.0%
3,481 83.0%

417  82.4%
3,064  83.0%
3,481 83.0%

505 81.5%
60 81.1%
3,637 82.0%
91 73.4%

4,293 81.7%

Student
Not
Found

26
14
173
33
246

89
626
715

89
626
715

115
14
799
33
961

S

22.8%
18.9%
23.2%
26.6%
23.3%

17.6%
17.0%
17.0%

17.6%
17.0%
17.0%

18.5%
18.9%
18.0%
26.6%
18.3%

70of7

Total
Former
Students

114
74
746
124
1,058

506
3,690
4,196

506
3,690
4,196

620
74
4,436
124
5,254



